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Federal Communications Commission 

Office of Engineering and Technology 

Laboratory Division 
 

 

 February 12, 2016 

 
 

LIST OF RECOGNIZED TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATION BODIES 
SCOPE C – TELEPHONE TERMINAL EQUIPMENT 

 

 

The following is a list of Telecommunication Certification Bodies (TCBs) who have provided 

information to the FCC showing accredited capability to perform equipment authorizations under 

Scope C – Telephone Terminal Equipment: 

 
ORGANIZATION ADDRESS CONTACT INFO 

Canada 

Nemko Canada Inc. 303 River Road 
Ottawa, Ontario K1V 1H2 

Canada 

Stuart Beck 
Phone: 613-737-9680 

Email: 

stuart.beck@nemko.com 

Germany 

EMCCert Dr. Rasek GmbH Stoernhofer Berg 15 
91364 UnterleinleiterGermany 

Christoph Schmidt 
Phone: 49-9194-72279-01 

Fax: 40-9194-72279-06 

Email: emc.cert@emcc.de 

Netherlands 

Telefication BV Edisonstraat 12a 
NL-6902 PK 

Zevenaar 

Netherlands 

W.J.M. Jong 
Phone: 31-316-583-180 

Email: 
certification@telefication.com 

Singapore   

TUV SUD PSB Pte Ltd No. 1 Science Park Drive 

Singapore 118221 

Swee Gee Chay -Lee 

Phone: 65-6885-1354 
Fax: 65-6775-9725 

Email: sweegee.chay@tuv-sud-

psb.sg 
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ORGANIZATION ADDRESS CONTACT INFO 

United Kingdom 

TUV SUD BABT Claremont House 
34 Molesey Road 

Walton-on-Thames 

Surrey 

KT12 4RQ 

United Kingdom 

Hilton Carr 
Phone: 44-1932-251200 

Fax: 44-1932-251201 

Email: BABT@TUV-

SUD.co.uk 

United States 

Bay Area Compliance 

Laboratory Corporation 

1274 Anvilwood Avenue 
Sunnyvale, CA 94089 

Mr. John Chan 
Phone: 408-732-9162 

Fax: 408-732-9164 

Email: johnc@baclcorp.com 

Compatible Electronics, Inc. 114 Olinda Drive 

Brea, CA 92823 

Mr. Jeff Klinger 

Phone: 714-579-1489 
Fax: 714-528-1950 

Email: 

jklinger@celectronics.com 

 

 Curtis-Straus LLC One Distribution Center Circle 
Suite #1 
Littleton, MA 01460 

Mr. Yunus Faziloglu 
Phone: 978-486-8880 

Fax: 978-486-8828 

Email: 

yunus.faziloglu@us.bure

auveritas.com 

Elite Electronic Engineering, 

Inc. 

1516 Centre Circle 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 

Mr. Daniel Crowder 
Phone: 630-495-9770 
Fax: 630-495-9785 

Email: 

decrowder@elitetest.com 

Intertek Testing Services, NA 

Inc. 

70 Codman Hill Road 
Boxborough, MA 01719 

Mr. Nicholas Abbondante 
Phone: 978-263-2662 
Fax: 978-263-7086 
Email: 
nicholas.abbondante@intertek.c
om 
 

MET Laboratories, Inc. 914 W. Patapsco Ave. 
Baltimore, MD 21230 

Mr. Shawn McMillen 
Phone: 410-354-3300 

Fax: 410-354-3313 

Email: 

tcbinfo@metlabs.com 

 

PCTEST Engineering 

Laboratory, Inc. 

6660-B Dobbin Road 
Columbia, MD 21045 

Mr. Randy Ortanez 
Phone: 410-290-6652 

Fax: 410-290-6654 
Email: randy@pctestlab.com 
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ORGANIZATION ADDRESS CONTACT INFO 

SIEMIC Inc. 
775 Montague Expressway 
Milpitas, CA 95035 

Mr. William Graff 
Phone: 408-526-1188 

Fax: 408-526-1088 

Email: 

william.graff@siemic.com 

 

Timco Engineering, Inc. 849 NW State Road 45 
P.O. Box 370 

Newberry, FL 32669 

Mr. Sid Sanders 
Phone 352-472-5500 

Fax 352-472-2030 
Email : sid@timco.cc 

 

 

Change Notice 

 

2/12/2016: 784838 D01 TCB Scope C v01 is replaced by 784838 D01 TCB Scope C v01r01.  Updated 

list and contact information of TCBs designated to Scope C. 
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